501868273 03/27/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Toshiyuki SANO	03/26/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,		
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13431586	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)639-7890 Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: Tommy.Martin@bakerbotts.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076376.2252

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas C. Martin

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_2252#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027939 FRAME: 0448

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Toshiyuki SANO	(5)		
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)		(6)			
	(3)					
		(4)				
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar	(\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerative(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, trans	ations paid to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISH	A		
(10) Insert Address) 15-i Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan			
•			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as			
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	RECORDING SYSTEMS AND ADDITIO	NAL OUTPUT STACKERS USED THERE	WITH	
	of Invention such as Title, Case		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket No. 076376	.2252		
			for which the undersigned has (have) executed	an application for patent in the United States of	America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Mar. 26, 2012			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number 13/	431,586		
reissue a application any appli Assignee claims or reexamin States re full right therewith.	applications for the inons and patents as the 2) The undersigned cation or continuation in every way possible 3) The undersigned provisions of the Interval 4) The undersigned station a grant of a validion a grant of a validion accounty the entire in 5) The undersigned so convey the entire in 6) The undersigned ay be necessary or definitions and provided as the index of the undersigned and the index of the undersigned are the index of the undersigned and the index of the undersigned and the index of	vention Assi agree or dive in of agree rnatio agree d Unit hereb icatio terest	n, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also gnees may deem necessary. (s) to execute all papers necessary in connect ision thereof, or any patent or reissue application taining evidence and going forward with such in (s) to execute all papers and documents and pall Convention for Protection of Industrial Proper (s) to perform all affirmative acts which may ded States patent to the Assignee. If authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner (s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the element assigned, and that he has (they have) now grant(s) the firm of BAKER BOTTS LLP the	perform any act which may be necessary in co	on with such d concerning erate with the nnection with oy reissue or of the United s (they have) nts in conflict	
1	in witness whereof,	execu	ted by the undersigned on the date(s) oppos	site the undersigned name(s).		
Date	Man. 26,	اه 2	Name of Inventor	oslijuki SANO	(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 027939 FRAME: 0449

RECORDED: 03/27/2012